Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Leading Hotels of the World, Ltd.		12/18/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSBC Bank USA, National Association	
Street Address:	425 Fifth Avenue	
Internal Address:	4th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Federally Chartered National Banking Corporation:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1433355	THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD
Registration Number:	1520255	THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD
Registration Number:	1516816	THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)592-1500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212.592.1400 Phone:

Email: rbroder@herrick.com

Correspondent Name: Barry Werbin and Robert S. Broder

Address Line 1: 2 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Herrick, Feinstein LLP

New York, NEW YORK 10016-9301 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05592-0006

TRADEMARK 900065334 REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0234

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert S. Broder			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert S. Broder			
Signature:	ature: /rsb/			
Date:	12/21/2006			
Total Attachments: 26				
source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page1.tif				
source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page2.tif				
source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page3.tif				
source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page4.tif				
source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page5.tif				
source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page6.tif				
source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page7.tif				
source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page8.tif				
source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page9.tif				
source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page10.tif				
source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page11.tif				
source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page12.tif				
source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page13.tif				
source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page14.tif				
source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page15.tif source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page16.tif				
source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page10.tif				
source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page17.til				
source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page10.tif				
source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page20.tif				
source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page21.tif				
source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page22.tif				
source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page23.tif				
source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page24.tif				
LUCTU TA 0				

source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page25.tif source=LHOTH TM Security Agreement#page26.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0235

Trademark Security Agreement

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 18, 2006 by THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD., a New York corporation (the "<u>Pledgor</u>"), in favor of HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgor is a party to a Security Agreement of even date herewith (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") made by Hotel Representative, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Borrower"), and the Subsidiary Guarantors (including the Pledgor) party thereto from time to time, in favor of the Secured Party.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Secured Party to enter into the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Pledgor hereby agrees with the Secured Party as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. The Pledgor hereby pledges and grants to the Secured Party a lien on and security interest in and to all of the Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under all the following property, in each case wherever located and whether now owned or existing or hereafter owned, arising or acquired from time to time (collectively, the "Pledged Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto;
- (b) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and
- (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Pledgor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Pledged Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Secured Party shall otherwise determine.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the payment in full of the Obligations in cash, the Secured Party shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Pledgor an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Pledged Trademark Collateral under this Trademark Security Agreement.

HF 3471804v.4 #05592/0006

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

SECTION 6. GOVERNING LAW. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized offer as of the date first set forth above.

PLEDGOR:

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.,

as Pledgor

Name:

Title:

Accepted and Agreed:

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Secured Party

Rv.

[Signature Page to Trademark and Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0238

SCHEDULE I

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See Attached

Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REPORT

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

AUSTRIA

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 232816 APP No: AM3981/2005 07/05/2006 06/15/2005 Renewal Due:

07/31/2016

Registered

Class: Int.

43

our ref: 740,394

Services: Hotel and restaurant services; Hotel reservation services.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

BAHAMAS

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

10/10/2000

10/10/2014 Renewal Due:

Registered

REG No: 12194

10/14/1986

APP No: 12194 ORG No: 12194

05/12/1987

our ref: 814,202

Class: Loc GOODS: ALL GOODS IN CLASS 39(TO PROTECT PRINTED MATTER RELATING TO OPERATION OF HOTELS, RESTAURANTS

AND CONVENTIONS AND HOTEL RESERVATIONS).

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

BERMUDA

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 30360 12/16/2005

Renewal Due: 12/16/2019 Registered

APP No:

NONE

12/16/1998

ORG No: Class: INT

30360

12/08/2000

our ref: 814,206

Services: Hotel services, restaurant services, provision of facilities for conferences, hotel reservation services, all included in class 42.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

BOLIVIA

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

Renewal Due: 09/25/2007 RENEWAL P.

REG No: 51873-A APP No: NONE

ORG No: C46039

09/25/1997 10/21/1986 09/25/1987

Class: INT SERVICES: HOTEL, RESTAURANT, CONVENTION AND RESERVATION SERVICES. our ref: 814,207

-1-

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

CANADA

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: TMA352888 03/10/2004 10/19/1987

03/10/2019 Renewal Due:

Registered

APP No: 593638

03/10/1989

ORG No: TMA352888

our ref: 814,210

Class:

Services: Hotel reservation services.

-----Based on U.S. Reg. No. 1433355, March 17, 1987.

----Disclaimer: No claim is made to the exclusive use of the words hotels of the 'WORLD' apart from the mark.

Renewal Due:

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

COLOMBIA

Registered

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

02/27/2005

REG No: 128965 APP No: 261197

09/30/1986

02/27/2015

ORG No: 128965 Class: INT

02/27/1990

our ref: 814,214

Services: Hotel, restaurant, convention services, hotel reservation services, included in the class.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

DENMARK

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

Registered

REG No:

VR021031988

05/13/1998

05/13/2008

APP No:

5781/1986

09/08/1986

Renewal Due:

Classes: Int

ORG No: 2103/1998 16, 42 05/13/1988

our ref: 814,217

GOODS/SERVICES: ALL GOODS IN CLASS 16; HOTEL, RESTAURANT, CONVENTION SERVICES; HOTEL RESERVATION SERVICES IN CLASS 42.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 44596 APP No: NONE

04/18/1988 02/05/1988

Renewal Due: 04/18/2008 Registered

Class: Loc

our ref: 814,218

GOODS: PRINTED MATTER, PAPER AND CARDBOARD, STATIONERY, BOOKS, WRITING ARTICLES, INK FOR WRITING, PRINTING AND STAMPING, BINDING MATERIAL, ESPECIALLY PRINTED MATTER RELATING TO OPERATION OF HOTELS, RESTAURANTS, AND CONVENTIONS AND HOTEL RESERVATIONS.

-2-

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

EGYPT

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 74898 07/26/1999 07/26/1989

Renewal Due: 07/26/2009 Registered

APP No: 74898 ORG No: 74898

04/09/1992

Class: INT

our ref: 814,220

Services: Hotel, restaurant, convention services, hotel reservation services.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

FIJI ISLANDS

Registered

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

19414 19414 03/29/2002 03/29/1988

03/29/2016

ORG No: 19414 Class: Loc

REG No:

APP No:

03/31/1989

our ref: 814,221

Goods/Services: Paper and paper articles and products (except paper hangings), cardboard and cardboard articles and products, signs, stationery, labels, cards, brochures, catalogues, magazines, printed matter and all other goods in class 39 relating to all aspects of hotel operations, including reservations, restaurants and conventions.

Renewal Due:

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD FRANCE

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 1369540

09/05/1996

Renewal Due:

RENEWAL P.

APP No: 812840 ORG No: 1369540

09/05/1986

09/05/1986

09/05/2006

our ref: 814,223

16, 41, 42 Classes: Int Goods/Services: All goods in the classes; class heading for class 16; convention services, inclass 41 hotel, restaurant, convention services; hotel reservations services, in class 42.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

GREECE

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 88265 APP No: 88265 03/03/1998 03/03/1988

Renewal Due:

03/03/2008

Registered

ORG No: Class: Int

88265

04/17/1990

our ref: 814,225

Goods: All goods in the class.

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0242

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

GUATEMALA

our ref: 814,227

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

Registered

REG No: 60156

03/12/2000 12/09/1987

03/12/2010

APP No: 6475 ORG No: 60156

03/13/1990

Class: INT

Services: Hotel, restaurant, convention services, hotel reservation services.

Renewal Due:

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 460900 APP No: 460900

09/29/2000 09/29/1986

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

Renewal Due: 09/29/2007

RENEWAL P.

ORG No: 460900 Class: Int

16

09/29/1986

our ref: 814,232

Goods: All goods in the class.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

ISRAEL

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 64561 09/26/1993 09/26/1986

Renewal Due: 09/26/2007 RENEWAL P.

APP No: 64561 ORG No: 64561

09/26/1986 42 Class: Int

our ref: 814,235

SERVICES: HOTEL, RESTAURANT, CONVENTION SERVICES; HOTEL RESERVATION SERVICES. ----DISCLAIMER: NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE WORDS LEADING, HOTELS AND WORLD' APART FROM THE MARK.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD KUWAIT

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 22600

11/28/1999

Renewal Due:

11/28/2009

Registered

APP No: ORG No: 22600

23697

Goods: Class heading.

11/30/1989 06/01/1992

16 Class: Int

our ref: 814,241

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

LEBANON

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 89516

12/03/2001 12/03/1986 Renewal Due: 12/03/2016 Reaistered

APP No: 38/18772

12/03/1986

ORG No: 49713

Class: INT

our ref: 814,242

Services: Hotel, restaurant, convention services, hotel reservat

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 7344 APP No: NONE 06/20/1988 01/25/1988 Renewal Due:

Registered

01/25/2008

Class:

our ref: 814,243

SERVICES: HOTEL RESERVATION SERVICES.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD MONACO

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 96.17470 APP No: 10902

09/19/1996 09/19/1986

ORG No: 86.10877 11/28/1986 16, 42 Classes: Int

Goods: Goods included in the classes.

RENEWAL P.

our ref: 814,246

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

MOROCCO RENEWAL P.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 38132 APP No: 38132 11/21/1986 11/21/1986

Renewal Due:

Renewal Due:

11/21/2006

09/11/2006

Classes: INT

16, 42

our ref: 814,247

GOODS/SERVICES: ALL GOODS IN CLASS 16; HOTEL, RESTAURANT, CONVENTION SERVICES; HOTEL

RESERVATION SERVICES, IN CLASS 42.

- 5 **-**

TRADEMARK

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

PANAMA

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 47003

01/04/1999 06/10/1988

01/04/2009 Renewal Due:

Registered

APP No: 047003 ORG No: 47003

42 Class: INT

01/04/1989

our ref: 814,253

SERVICES: HOTEL RESERVATION SERVICES.

----BASED ON U.S. REG. NO. 1433355, MARCH 17, 1987.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

PUERTO RICO

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

09/22/1988 Renewal Due: RENEWAL P.

REG No: 7314 APP No: NONE

01/29/1988

03/17/2007

our ref: 814,258

Class: SERVICES: HOTEL RESERVATION SERVICES.

----BASED ON U.S. REG. NO. 1433355, MARCH 17 1987.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

SAUDI ARABIA

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 292/66

05/30/2002 01/04/1993

Renewal Due:

05/30/2012

Registered

APP No: 19804 ORG No: 292/66

10/06/1993

Class: INT

our ref: 835,794

Services: Hotel reservations services, hotel services.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD SINGAPORE

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: T92/05178G APP No: 5178/92 ORG No: T92/05178G

07/10/2002 07/10/1992 07/10/1992

Renewal Due: 07/10/2012 Registered

42 Class: INT Services: Hotel reservation services, hotel services. our ref: 834,476

-6-

TRADEMARK

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

SRI LANKA

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

Renewal Due:

03/02/2010

App. Pendina

APP No: 96739

03/02/2000

our ref: 814,264

Class: INT

42

Services: Hotel services, restaurant services, provision of facilities for conferences, hotel reservation services.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

TANGIER

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

11/02/1987

RENEWAL P.

REG No: 6518 APP No: 6518

11/20/1986

Renewal Due:

11/20/2006

Classes: Int.

16, 42

our ref: 814,267

GOODS/SERVICES: PAPIER, CARDBOARD AND GOODS MADE FROM THESE MATERIALS, NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; PRINTED MATTER; BOOKBINDING MATERIAL; PHOTOGRAPHS; STATIONERY; ADHESIVES FOR STATIONERY OR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES, ARTISTS' MATERIALS; PAINT BRUSHES; TYPEWRITERS AND OFFICE REQUISITES (EXCEPT FURNITURE); INSTRUCTIONAL AND TEACHING MATERIAL (EXCEPT APPARATUS); PLASTIC MATERIALS FOR PACKAGING (NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES); PLAYING CARDS, PRINTERS' TYPE PRINTING BLOCKS; HOTEL, RESTAURANT, CONVENTION SERVICES, HOTEL RESERVATION SERVICES.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

THAILAND

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: KOR54662 APP No: 161362

12/08/1996 12/09/1986 Renewal Due: 12/08/2006 RENEWAL P.

ORG No: 122220 Class: INT

12/13/1988

our ref: 814,268

Goods: Informative printed matters, promotional printed publications, periodicals, newsletters, newspapers, application forms, leaflets, circulars, brochures, magazines, directories, procedure manuals, identification cards, books, pens, pencils, rulers, mailing folders, envelopes, bookbinding materials, glue for stationery, adhesive tapes for stationery, typewriters, note books, cardboard, cards, erasing products.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD TURKEY

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

12/27/1996

12/27/2006

RENEWAL P.

180095 REG No: APP No: 19610

12/27/1996

Renewal Due:

Classes: INT

41, 42

our ref: 846,455

Goods/services: Printed matter relating to operation of hotels, restaurants and convention and hotel reservations, hotel, restaurant and convention services, hotel reservation services.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

UNITED KINGDOM

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

Registered

REG No: 2305585

08/18/2006

Renewal Due:

07/18/2012

APP No: 2305585

07/18/2002

our ref: 730,848

9, 16, 35 Classes: Int Goods/Services: CD-Roms; videos; all relating to hotels and hotel reservation services in class 9; Printed matter relating to hotels, restaurants, convention services and hotel reservation services in class 16; Advertising and business services, namely the promotion, marketing and advertising of hotels in class 35.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

UNITED STATES

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

03/17/1987

RENEWAL P.

REG No: APP No: 1433355 73/575275

12/26/1985

Renewal Due:

03/17/2007

our ref: 921,560

ORG No: 1433355

Class: INT SERVICES: HOTEL RESERVATION SERVICES.

----FIRST USE AND IN COMMERCE JANUARY 1, 1976.

----SEC. 8/15 AFFIDAVIT ACCEPTED AND FILED MAY 11, 1993

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

US VIRGIN ISLANDS

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

05/02/1988

Renewal Due:

12/03/2007

RENEWAL P.

Class:

REG No: 5524

---BASED ON U.S. REG. NO. 1433355. GOODS: HOTEL RESERVATION SERVICES. our ref: 814,183

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD

VENEZUELA

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

App. Pendina

APP No: 5242/95

04/18/1995

Class: Int

our ref: 846,456

Services: Class heading (to protect hotel, restaurant and convention services, hotel reservation services.

- 8 -

TRADEMARK



THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD AND DESIGN I

CHINA (TAIWAN)

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 102564 APP No: (85)28509 09/01/1998 Renewal Due: 08/05/1997

09/01/2008

Registered

Class: INT

42

our ref: 846,452

Services: Hotel, restaurant and providing convention venues, hotel reservation services in international class

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD AND DESIGN I

ECUADOR Registered

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 4283-04 12340

08/18/2004 06/14/1988 Renewal Due:

08/18/2014

APP No: 08/18/1989 ORG No: 120/89

Class: INT

our ref: 814,219

Services: Hotel, restaurant, convention services, hotel reservation services.



THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD AND DESIGN I FINLAND

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 128336 APP No:

4001/90

10/05/2003

Renewal Due:

Registered

ORG No: 128336

APP No:

08/03/1990

10/05/2013

Class: Int

10/05/1993

our ref: 814,222

Services: Hotel, restaurant, convention services; hotel reservation services.



THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD AND DESIGN I

GERMANY

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

39527367.6 REG No: 39527367.6

07/31/2005 07/03/1995 Renewal Due:

07/31/2015

Registered

ORG No: 39527367.6 16, 41, 42 Classes: Int

10/29/1997

our ref: 814,224

Goods/Services: Printed matter relating to operation of hotels, restaurants, and conventions and hotel reservations in class 16; Services in connection with the organization and completion of congresses in class 41 ; Hotel, restuarant, and convention services, hotel reservations services.

Renewal Due:



THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD AND DESIGN I

JORDAN Registered

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 26473 APP No: ORG No:

Class: Int

NONE 26473 08/30/1995 08/30/1988

08/30/1988

our ref: 814,238

Goods: All goods in the class (to protect printed matter relating to operation of hotels, restaurants and conventions and hotel reservations).



THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD AND DESIGN I

KOREA (SOUTH)

Registered

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

41, 43

REG No: APP No: ORG No: Classes: INT

15653 01/22/2002 3284/1990 09/21/1990 15653

01/22/1992

Renewal Due: 01/22/2012

08/30/2009

our ref: 828,187

Services: Convention services in class 41; Hotel services, restaurant services, and hotel reservation services in dass 43.



THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD AND DESIGN I

MEXICO

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

42

REG No: 447445 APP No: 67014

07/14/1999 07/14/1989

Renewal Due:

07/14/2009

Registered

ORG No: 447445 Class: INT

11/29/1993

our ref: 814,245

Services: Hotel accomodations and food, boarding houses, tourist camps and homes, pension-farms (farm lands for tourists), convalescent and rest homes, restaurants self-service restaurants, canteens, night clubs, bars and hotel services.



THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD AND DESIGN I

NORWAY Registered

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 167124 APP No: 19931421 03/02/2005

Renewal Due:

03/02/2015

ORG No: 167124 Class: INT

03/24/1993 03/02/1995

our ref: 814,251

Services: Hotel and restaurant services and providing of facilities for conventions; hotel and reservation services.

- 10 -

TRADEMARK



THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD AND DESIGN I

POLAND

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: R99725 APP No: Z144160 ORG No: 99725 03/02/2005 03/02/1995 Renewal Due: 03/02/2015

Reaistered

Z144160

Class: Int

05/29/1998

our ref: 846,453

Services: Hotel, restaurant and convention services, hotel reservation services in international class 42.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD AND DESIGN I SERBIA

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 32791

02/03/1999 01/22/1988

Renewal Due: 02/03/2009

Registered

APP No: Z-50/88 ORG No: 32791 Class: INT 42 02/03/1989

our ref: 814,185

Services: Hotel, restaurant, convention services, hotel reservation services.



THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD AND DESIGN I SOUTH AFRICA

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 97/17327 APP No: 97/17327 05/03/2001

Renewal Due:

11/12/2007

RENEWAL P.

Class: INT

11/12/1997

our ref: 814,262

Services: Hotel, restaurant and convention services, hotel reservation services.



THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD AND DESIGN I SWEDEN

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

16, 42

05/14/2003

Renewal Due: 05/14/2013

Registered

REG No: 249053 APP No: 89/3614 ORG No: 249053

04/14/1989 05/14/1993

our ref: 814,265

Classes: INT Goods/Services: All goods in class 16; Hotel, restaurant, convention services, hotel reservation services in

class 42.



THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD AND DESIGN I

SWITZERLAND

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

Reaistered

APP No:

REG No: 385385 1124

10/07/1991 02/19/1988 Renewal Due:

02/19/2008

Class: Int

our ref: 814,266

Goods: Printed matter, stationery and playing cards.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD AND DESIGN I

UNITED STATES

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 1520255 APP No: 73/704244 01/10/1989

Renewal Due:

01/10/2009

Registered

ORG No: 1520255 Class: INT 42

01/05/1988

our ref: 817,763

Services: Hotel reseravtion services.

-----First Use and in Commerce January 1, 1976.

----Section 8/15 Affidavit accepted October 2, 1995.



THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD AND DESIGN II

AUSTRALIA

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 771167 APP No:

771167

01/19/2001 08/25/1998 Renewal Due:

08/25/2008

Registered

Class: Int

our ref: 714,431

Services: Hotel, restaurant, and convention services; hotel reservation services, being services in the class



THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD AND DESIGN II

BRAZIL

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 821078925 APP No:

05/14/2002

Renewal Due:

05/14/2012

Registered

12/08/1998 821078925

Class: INT

our ref: 714,826

Services: Hotel services, including hotel reservation services; catering services, including restaurant services. -----Disclaimer: No claim is made to the exclusive use of "The Leading Hotels of the World", apart from the mark



THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD AND DESIGN II IRELAND

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

App. Pending

APP No: 98/3655

09/09/1998

Renewal Due: 09/09/2008

our ref: 714,827

Class: Int Services: Hotel services, including hotel reservation and convention services; catering services, including restaurant services; in Class 42.



THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD AND DESIGN II

MALAYSIA

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

Renewal Due: 07/21/2008 App. Pending

APP No: MA8538/98

07/21/1998

our ref: 710,866

Class: INT Services: Hotel services, restaurant services, convention services; reservation services for various hotels.



THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD AND DESIGN II

NEW ZEALAND

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 634644 APP No: 634644 03/31/2003 03/23/2001

Renewal Due:

03/23/2008

Registered

Class: INT

42

our ref: 726,658

Services: Hotel, restaurant and convention services; hotel reservation services and all other services included in

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD AND DESIGN II RUSSIA

Registered

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 145279

07/29/2004 07/29/1994

Renewal Due:

07/29/2014

APP No: 94026744 ORG No: 145279 08/16/1996 Class: INT

our ref: 836,299

Services: Hotel reservation services, hotel services.



THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD AND DESIGN II THAILAND

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

09/06/2012

App. Pending

APP No: 497190

09/06/2002

Renewal Due:

Class: Int

our ref: 729,689

Services: Hotel, restaurant, convention services; hotel reservation services.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD AND DESIGN II UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

05/11/1998

05/11/2008

our ref: 700,494

App. Pendina

APP No: 26442

Renewal Due:

SERVICES: HOTEL, RESTAURANT, CONVENTION SERVICES; HOTEL RESERVATION SERVICES.

- 14 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0253

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD IN SPECIAL SCRIPT

ITALY

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

The leading Histoir of the World

REG No: 00772858 09/16/1996

09/16/1986

Renewal Due:

09/16/2006

RENEWAL P.

Classes: Int

APP No: 41213-C/86 ORG No: 469509 03/09/1987 16, 42

our ref: 814,236

GOODS/SERVICES: PAPER, CARDBOARD AND GOODS MADE FROM THESE MATERIALS, NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; PRINTED MATTER; BOOKBINDING MATERIAL; PHOTOGRAPHS, STATIONERY; ADHESIVES FOR STATIONERY OR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES; ARTISTS' MATERIALS; PAINT BRUSHES; TYPEWRITERS AND OFFICE REQUISITES (EXCEPT FURNITURE); INSTRUCTIONAL AND TEACHING MATERIAL (EXCEPT APPARATUS), PLASTIC MATERIALS FOR PACKAGING (NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES); PLAYING CARDS; PRINTERS' TYPE; PRINTING BLOCKS; HOTEL, REASTAURANT, CONVENTION SERVICES; HOTEL RESERVATION SERVICES.

- 15 -

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD IN SPECIAL SCRIPT I

ARGENTINA

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

Registered

The Goding Histoir of Un Vibria

REG No: APP No: ORG No:

Class: INT

1963105 1567499 1466735 43 12/09/2003 10/07/1986 09/30/1993 Renewal Due: 12/09/2013

our ref: 814,200

Services: Hotel restaurant, convention services, hotel reservation

services.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD IN SPECIAL SCRIPT I

ARUBA

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

Registered

The feaching Hotels of the World

11/07/1998 11/07/1988

11/07/2008 Renewal Due:

REG No: 14033 APP No: 881107129 ORG No: 14033 Class: Int

11/14/1989

our ref: 819,371

Goods: Class heading.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD IN SPECIAL SCRIPT I

BAHRAIN

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

02/08/2003

Renewal Due:

Registered

The Goding Histole of Un World

REG No: 567 APP No: NONE ORG No: 567

02/08/1988 02/08/1988 02/08/2013

our ref: 814,203

Class: INT

42

Services: Hotel reservation services and all services included in class 42.

- 16 -

Renewal Due:

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD IN SPECIAL SCRIPT I

BENELUX

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

Reaistered

our ref: 814,205

The leveling Hotels of the Statio

07/29/2006 REG No: 422350

07/29/1986 APP No: 685731 04/09/1987 ORG No: 422350 3, 9, 14, 16, 18, + 10

Classes: Int

07/29/2016

--- Additional classes 20, 21, 24, 25, 27, 29, 30, 32, 33 and 34.

Goods: Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices in class 3; Scientific, nautical, surveying, electric, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus in class 9; Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewelry, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments in class 14; Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials, paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks in class 16; Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery in class 18; Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics in class 20; Household or kitchen utensils and containers (not of precious metal or coated therewith); combs and sponges; brushes (except paint brushes); brush-making materials; articles for cleaning purposes; steelwool; unworked or semi -worked glass (except glass used in building), glassware, porcelain and earthenware not included in other classes in class 21; Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers in class 24; Clothing, footwear, headgear in class 25; Carpets, rugs, mats and matting, linoleum and other materials for covering existing floors; wall hangings (non-textile) in class 27; Meat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams, compotes; eggs, milk and milk products; edible oils and fats in class 29; Coffee, tea, cocoa, sugar, rice, tapioca, sago, artificial coffee; flour and preparations made from cereals, bread, pastry and confectionery, ices; honey, treade; yeast, baking-powder; salt, mustard; vinegar, sauces (condiments); spices; ice in class 30; Beers; mineral and aerated waters and other non-alcoholic drinks; fruit drinks and fruit juices; syrups and other preparations for making beverages in class 32; Alcoholic beverages (except beers) in class 33; Tobacco; smokers' articles; matches in class 34.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD IN SPECIAL SCRIPT I

BR VIRGIN IS

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

Registered

REG No: 1719 APP No: NONE 09/29/1999

Renewal Due:

10/31/2008

10/31/1994

42 Class: LOC

our ref: 814,209

Services: Hotel services; restaurant services; provision of facilities for conferences; hotel reservation services ----Based on United Kingdom Reg. No. 1564379

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD IN SPECIAL SCRIPT I CHINA

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

Realstered

he leaching Hotels of the World

REG No: 326450 10/10/1998 11/05/1987

Renewal Due:

10/10/2008

APP No: 37823 ORG No: 326450 Class: INT

10/10/1988

our ref: 814.213

GOODS: PRINTED MATTER, INCLUDING GUIDEBOOKS, ALL RELATING TO THE HOTEL INDUSTRY

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD IN SPECIAL SCRIPT I

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

CHINA

App. Pendina

The leading Hotels of UnFOlorid

APP No: 3384876

11/27/2002

Class: Int

43

our ref: 731,550

Services: Hotel services, restaurant services; Hotel reservation services.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD IN SPECIAL SCRIPT I GRENADA

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 52/1999

05/19/1999

Renewal Due:

10/31/2004

RENEWAL P.

The Leading Hivels of Unit Wirld

APP No: 52/1999 Class: INT

10/31/1994

our ref: 814,226

Services: Hotel services; restaurant services; provision of facilities for conferences; hotel reservation services ----Based on United Kingdom Reg. no. 1564379 of October 31, 1994

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD IN SPECIAL SCRIPT (ICELAND

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 237/1988

06/22/1998

Renewal Due:

06/22/2008

Registered

acking Tilotels of the World

APP No:

492/1986

09/18/1986

Classes: Int

ORG No: 237/1988 16, 42 06/22/1988

our ref: 814,231

Goods/Services: Class heading of class 16; Hotel, restaurant, convention services; hotel reservation services in class 42.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD IN SPECIAL SCRIPT I IRELAND

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

12/18/1998

App. Pendina

Italigacing Course of the White

APP No: 98/4842

12/18/2008 Renewal Due:

our ref: 814,234

Class: INT Services: Hotels, restaurant and convention services, hotel reservation services.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD IN SPECIAL SCRIPT I

JAMAICA

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

The Seading Historia of the World

REG No: 34078 APP No: 16/2764 12/21/2005 Renewal Due: 12/21/2015 Registered

ORG No: B34078 12/17/1998 11/29/1999

Class: Int

our ref: 814,237

Goods: Printed matter related to hotels, restaurants, convention services and hotel reservation services.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD IN SPECIAL SCRIPT I

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

Registered

The feeding Haves of the Whate

REG No: 7157/046

10/02/2003

10/02/2010

06/09/2007

ORG No: 7157/046 Class: NONE

10/03/1989

our ref: 814,248

Services: Books, photographs, forms and printed matter used in operation of and advertising of hotels, restaurants and conventions, services of operation of hotels and providing hotel reservations and financial services.

Renewal Due:

Renewal Due:

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD IN SPECIAL SCRIPT I PARAGUAY

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

RENEWAL P.

The leading Hotels of the World

REG No: 203621 APP No: 9893

06/09/1997

12/12/1986

ORG No: 06/09/1987 122743

our ref: 814,254

Class: Int SERVICES: SERVICES PROVIDED FOR HOTELS, RESTAURANTS AND THE SAME; CONVENTION ORGANIZATION SERVCIES; HOTEL RESERVATION SERVICES AND ALL THE RELATED SERVICES IN THE CLASS.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD IN SPECIAL SCRIPT II. PERU

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 15147

07/30/1998 Renewal Due: Registered

The first ing I wick of the White

APP No: 61675 Class: INT

05/05/1998

07/30/2008

our ref: 861,213

Services: Hotel, restaurant, convention services, hotel reservation services and the like.

- 19 -

TRADEMARK

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD IN SPECIAL SCRIPT I

PORTUGAL

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

The feeding Hotels of the World

REG No: 236971 APP No: 236971 ORG No:

01/22/2002 09/25/1986 01/22/1992

Renewal Due: 01/22/2012 USE AFFIDAVIT 01/22/2007

Registered MAINTEN P

236971 Class: Int

our ref: 814,257

Services: Hotel, restaurant, convention services; hotel reservation services. ----Use Affidavit filed 1997

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD IN SPECIAL SCRIPT I

SINGAPORE

he Boding Hivels of Unit White

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD. REG No: T99/00315Z

APP No: 315/99

01/14/1999 01/14/1999 Renewal Due:

01/14/2009

Registered

Class: INT

42

our ref: 814,260

Services: Hotel, restaurant services; hotel reservation services, all included in class 42.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD IN SPECIAL SCRIPT I SOUTH AFRICA

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

Renewal Due:

App. Pendina

The Jeaching Hotels of the World

APP No: 098/10569

06/19/1998

06/19/2008

Class: Int

42

our ref: 713,686

Services: Hotel, restaurant, convention services; hotel reservation services.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD IN SPECIAL SCRIPT I. SPAIN

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

Class: INT

1160210

06/11/1993

Renewal Due:

Registered

The Grading's Exicle of the White

REG No: APP No: 1160210 ORG No: 1160210

09/12/1986

06/11/2013

our ref: 814,263

Services: Hotel, restaurant, convention services; hotel reservation services.

----- Tax paid 1998.

----- Tax paid 2003.

- 20 -

TRADEMARK

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD IN SPECIAL SCRIPT I

ST. VINCENT

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

42

The Josefing Hotels of the World

REG No: 93/1999 09/15/1999

Renewal Due:

10/31/2004

RENEWAL P.

APP No: NONE

Class: INT

08/13/1999

our ref: 814,259

Services: Hotel services, restaurant services, provision of facilities for conferences, hotel reservation services. ----based on United Kingdom Reg. No. 1564379 of October 31, 1994

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD IN SPECIAL SCRIPT I

TUNISIA

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

Registered

The Goding Hivole of the World

REG No: EE011997 APP No:

10/29/2001 EE860317 10/29/1986

10/29/2011 Renewal Due:

10/29/1986 ORG No: FF860317 16, 42

Classes: Int

our ref: 814,270

Goods/services: All goods in class 16; hotel, estaurant convention services, hotel reservation services, in dass 42.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD IN SPECIAL SCRIPT I UNITED KINGDOM

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

Registered

The feating Hotels of the World

REG No: 1564379 APP No: 1564379 10/31/2004 10/31/1994 Renewal Due: 10/31/2014

ORG No: 1564379

Class: Int

02/28/1997

our ref: 842,040

Services: Hotel services; restaurant service; provision of facilities for conferences; hotel reservation services.

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD IN SPECIAL SCRIPT II UNITED STATES

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

REG No: 1516816

12/13/1988

Renewal Due:

Registered

"Ital Engling" | Kuicle of the State

APP No:

73/704243

01/05/1988

12/13/2008

our ref: 817,764

Class: INT SERVICES: HOTEL RESERVATION SERVICES.

----FIRST USE AND IN COMMERCE JAN 01 1976.

----OWNER OF U.S. REG. NO. 1433355.

----SEC, 8/15 AFFIDAVIT ACCEPTED AND FILED SEP 06 1994

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD IN SPECIAL SCRIPT II

JAPAN

THE LEADING HOTELS OF THE WORLD, LTD.

06/28/2006 09/29/1992

06/28/2016

Reaistered

REG No: 3173116 APP No: 262146/1992 ORG No: 3173116 Class: INT 42

06/28/1996

Renewal Due:

our ref: 834,475

Class: INT

Services: Hotel reservation services, hotel services.

- 22 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0261